



L-FOOT

The Dual Rack L-Foot is a dependable, standard mounting option in the solar PV installation industry. Composed of heavy-duty aluminum and stainless Steel, the Dual Rack L-Foot is built to offer sturdy support and to withstand years of weather for any type of roof. It's a convenient and reliable way to mount your PV array.

ADVANTAGES

- Versatile mounting solution for most installations.
- Vertical slots provide adjustability to adjust for roof irregularities.
- Manufactured using aluminum and steel.
- Easily integrates with most roofing products.
- Engineered for most roof mount applications.
- Clear and black product available.
- 10 Year limited warranty.
- Conforms to UL STD 2703 and Class A Fire Rated.

Component List

Material	QTY
L-Foot	01
3/8" x 1" Hex Bolt	01
3/8" Nut	01
3/8" Washer	01
Star Washer	01

Ordering Specifics

	Package	Dimensions	Weight
Standard Package	10 pcs	3.3" x 2.1" x 1.5"	0.317 lbs

Installation Guide

For detailed instructions please refer to the Dual Rack installation guide



1. Attach the L-foot to the roof attachment using the 3/8" bolt, star washer, flat washer & nut.



2. Slide the 3/8" bolt through the rail groove & push the bolt into the L-foot. Secure the 3/8" bolt with the nut. (tightening torque 6 ft-lbs [8 Nm]).



3. Make sure the rail is level when installing the rest of the L-foot.

Product Line

Item #	Product Name
DR-CL-01	DR L Foot-Clear
DR-BL-01	DR L Foot-Black



DR-CL-01_DR L Foot-Clear



DR-BL-01_DR L Foot-Black

ETL CLASSIFIED



Intertek

5000799
Conforms to UL SUB 2703